CO-EDITOR’S NOTE

Date: July 20, 2023

Dear Readers,

It is with great pleasure and enthusiasm that I welcome you to the latest edition of the Atishay Kalit
Journal. As the Co-Editor-in-Chief, I am delighted to present to you an assortment of inventive research articles,
thought-provoking analyses, and innovative contributions from distinguished scholars and researchers around
the country.

This issue is a demonstration of the commitment of our contributors, reviewers, and editorial board
members who continually strive for excellence in advancing knowledge within their respective fields. Their
dedication to rigour and integrity ensures that each publication in Atishay Kalit upholds the highest standards
of academic research and knowledge.

In this volume, we are privileged to showcase an array of research papers covering diverse disciplines,
addressing critical issues, and presenting fresh perspectives. The contents range from fundamental theoretical
explorations to practical applications with real-world implications. It is our hope that this compilation will not
only expand the boundaries of existing knowledge but also inspire future researchers, scholars and the academic
community for further investigation and engagement in these areas of research.

As we continue to evolve, we are continuously refining our review processes and adopting best practices
to maintain the integrity and quality of the articles we publish by plagiarism report, authors are responsible for
their work with integrity. We encourage transparency and fairness in peer review, providing constructive feedback
to authors to enhance their contributions and foster intellectual growth.

I'would like to express my heartfelt gratitude to our esteemed reviewers who devote their time and expertise
to critically assess the submissions, offering valuable insights that elevate the quality of the published work.
Your dedication to maintaining the high standards of academic integrity is pivotal to the success of Atishaykalit.

Furthermore, I extend my appreciation to the authors for entrusting us with their research. Your efforts are
shaping the future of academia and leaving a lasting impact on your respective fields.

To our readers, thank you for your continued support and interest in Atishaykalit. Your enthusiasm and
engagement inspire us to strive for excellence in serving the academic community.

Finally, I invite researchers, scholars, and academics from all disciplines to submit their original research
works with publication expenses to Atishay Kalit in the given timeline for Lotus and Rose issue. For more
details contact: ritapratap32@gmail.com or +91-9314631852. By sharing your insights and discoveries with
us, you contribute to the vibrant exchange of ideas and the advancement of knowledge across the globe.

Thank you for being an integral part of our academic journcy. We look forward to your continued
participation and support as we endeavour to make Atishay Kalit an even more influential platform for scholarly
discourse.

Wishing you an insightful and rewarding reading experience.

Sincerely,

Dr. Shashi Goel
Co-Editor-in-Chief, Atishay Kalit
UGC Care Approved



CONTENTS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Co-editor s Note

Analyzing Core Objective of Reservation in India:
Representation vs. Poverty Eradication

A Correlational Study of HR Metrics and Organizational
Performance

A Review Based Analysis of Effects of Psychological Contract on
Organizational Commitment among Permanent & Temporary
Teachers in Higher Educational Institutions

SBI Mutual Fund Investments and It’s Performance: A Critical
Study of Financial Planning of Salaried Class

A Study of Select Scheduled Commercial Banks' NPA in India
Using ABC Analysis

Vocational and Professional Skills Enrichment and Employability
Growth: A Correlational Approach

Evaluation of Work from home on Teachers’ productivity during
lockdown

Role of Brand Image With Specific Reference to Packaged Fast
Food Products Consumption in Nagpur Metropolitan Arca

Participation of Artificial Intelligence start up companies in Indian
Agriculture sector production

Dynamics of Rural Markets in Gadchiroli District With Specific
Reference to Fast Moving Consumer Goods

Competency Mapping a Tool of Managing Organizational Output :

A Critical Study of Nagpur Based Small Industrial Setups

Employees Engagement and Retention Planning Assisted by
Emotional Intelligence in Nagpur IT Sector

The Impact of Foreign Direct Investment on Economic
Development in Developing Countries: Challenges, Opportunities,
and Future Prospects

Stock Market Fluctuations and Macroeconomic Variables with
Reference to National Stock Exchange of India

Role of Corporate Governance in India: A Review of Literature

Dr. Shashi Goel il

Dr. Vinod Kumar Yadav 1
Dr. Tade Sangdo

Mr. Amarnath Bhimanatham 10
Dr. Subramaniam Seshan Iyer

Rupam Jyoti Deka 18
Dr. Anil Kumar Srivastav

Ritesh M. Raichana 27
Prof. (Dr.) Bhaskar Lengure

Akansha Tandon 34
Dr. Himanshu Srivastava

Kunal Padole 41
Prof. (Dr.) Surya G. Faruk

Neha Goyal 46
Jyotsana Sharma

Kiran Arvind Chandekar 51
Prof. Amrin G.

Dr. Vijendra Singh 59
Sikarwar

Kalpita Vartak 63
Dr. A.G Faruk S.

Mr. Aftab Ali Siddiqui 63
Dr. Waiker, V.

Snehal Kale 73
Dr. Vaishali Rahate

Dr. Shakuntla Meena 79
Shubham Chavhan 89

Dr. Vinod Waiker
Ajay Singh 95



iv

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Explore the Impact of MBA Alumni on the Development and
Growth of Alma Mater an Overview

A Study of Job Satisfaction among Workers in Uttarakhand
Transport Corporation

Integration of Production and Operations Planning for Improving
Organisational Effectiveness: A Critical Study

Literature Review on Stress Experienced by Women Teachers in
Higher Education in Jaipur, Rajasthan

Impact of Social Media Marketing on Consumer Buying
Behaviour of FMCG products with the moderating effect of
Brand Consciousness

Role of C.S.R. (Corporate Social Responsibility) initiatives
of Indian Coal Mining Industry with Special Reference to
Maharashtra

A Study on Technopreneurship Awareness Level Amongst the
University Students of Guwahati City, Assam

Application of Brick and Mortar Management Strategy in
e-business: A Critical Study of Consumers’ in Nagpur Region

A Study on Occupational Stress among Working Women in
Higher Educational Institutions with Special Reference to India

Study of Employees’ Training as an Important Factor for
Enhancing Organisational Effectiveness in Cement Sector

Circular Economy Entreprencurship perception leading to
Entreprencurial Intention among student community with special
reference to Chennai

Perceived Impact of Agritourism on Farm Economic Standing,
Sales and Profits

Impact of GST on The Sales of Automobile Industry: With
Special Reference to Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.

Ups and Downs in Stock Market in India Owing to Fluctuations
in Economic Factors

Organizational Climate and Its Corresponding Impact on
Attrition in Educational Institutions

Challenges & Expectations of Supply Chain Effectivity in
Global Cold Chain Operations

A Study on Environmental Effects on Health Care System and
Public Health: A High Order PLS Approach

ATISHAY KALIT

Aarti S. Kulkarni
Dr. Yogita Sure

Dr. Bhanu Pratap Singh
Sumit Kumar Singh

Dr. S.V. Chib
Amit Eknathrao Chavan

Dr. Salim Khan
Ajit Kumar

Dr. Preetha F. James
Mrs. Parvathy P.

Devendra Singh Jadon
Dr. Vaishali Rahate

Darshana Devi
Panchanan Barman

Dr. Vaishali Rahate
Vaibhav Meghe

Dr. Ekta
Dr. Salim Khan

Ritika Mohta
Dr. A.G Surya

Dr. T. Shirmila
S. Preetha Carolin

Premkumar Upare
Dr. GFN.M.

Miss. Bhavana Srivastava
Miss. Akansha Tandon
Dr. Himanshu Srivastava

Seema F. R. Sheikh
S. Gulam Faruk

Mr. Sasidhar B.
Dr. Subramaniam
Seshan Iyer

Mr. Santosh Kosarkar
Dr. Shiney Vivek Chib

Rohitash Alariya
Prof. Mamta Jain

103

110

118

125

134

143

149

157

164

169

175

189

195

201

207

217

223



Contents

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

A Study on the Corporate Behaviour towards Green Accounting
Practices in India

Issues and Trends in the Management Education of India, Skill
Sets Required for Industry 4.0 in Management Graduates and

Improvisation in Teaching Pedagogy as per the Global Requirements

The Role of Economic Empowerment in Mitigating Domestic
Violence

Impact of COVID-19 on Nifty Constituent Industries with
Specific Reference to Pharmaceutical and Consumer Products
Industries

Rural Marketing Strategy for Promotion of Fast Moving
Consumer Goods in Nagpur District: A Critical Study

Attitude, Belief and Perception the Integral Factors of
Consumerism: An Evaluation of Electricity Consumers

Self Help Group Micro Finance: An Initiative for Women
Empowerment

Balance Approach between Judicial Activism and Judicial
Over-activism

Non performing Assets and Their Impact on Financial
Management of Banks

Strategies of Banks Concerning Financial Viability of MSMEs

Adoption of Enterprise Risk and Resources Policies: A Critical
Evaluation of Coal Mines

Glass Ceiling and Glass Cliff with Regards to Corresponding
Stress on Working Females: An Evaluation

The use of Performance Appraisal Results on Employee Motivation

in Media and Entertainment Sector in Kerala

Analysis of Campus Recruitment Drives

Exploring the Techno-Pedagogical Competence of Senior
Secondary School Teachers: An Empirical Study

A Study of Opinions of Primary School Teachers Regarding
“Education without Burden”: A Myth or Reality?

v

Mr. Shashikant Madhukar 231

Tajane

Dr. Veena Pradip Bhosale

Dr. Amishi Arora
Prof. Athar Ali

Pritee Kishore
Dr. Pallavi Singh

Rajat P. Ghorpade

Prof. (Dr.) B.L. Lengure

Pallavi Chaple
Dr. Vinod Waiker

Rahul Dhakale
A.GN.M. Surya

Jagdish Balkrishna
Lohakare
Dr. TK. Gedam

Ranjana Sharma

Mr. Srinivasa Rao
Mallarapu
Dr. V.V. Nagbhidkar

Vinod Wadhai
Dr. Neha Garg

Minakshi Shingne
Dr. Subramaniam
Seshan Iyer

Ms. Kanchan Kishor
Tiwari
Dr. Shiney Chib

Dr. Sujith, A.S.

Swati P. Doye
Dr. 8.8. Iyer

Khalid Bashir Hajam
Shamim Ahmad

Dr. Payal R. Bhatia
Mr. Brijeshkumar B.
Chaudhari

240

247

255

264

269

275

280

286

295

301

305

312

317

322

332



vi

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

63.

Teachers Autonomy: A Review of Related Literature

Science Education and Philosophy of Science: A Conceptual
Frame work

Open Educational Resources: A Paradigm Shift in the Educational
Practices of Higher Education

A Study on Audio Based Tactile Model (ABT) in learning Human
Organ System among Children with Visual Impairment

Cognitive Structure and Teaching-Learning Process: A Systematic
Review

Webquest: Learning and Leading with Technology

<t o1t o fommerdl W sveaerRa e foenfefe =t fommerh
THEAeT = ereaae (Taftme T wiweronfefai o gfomnion #)

An Empirical Gender Based Study on The Physical Activity
Among Rural and Urban Government School Teachers in Haryana

Opinion Rating Survey of Eminent Athlete and Arjun Awardee
SH. Shakti Singh as a person

Factor Associated with Teaching Aptitude in Physical Education
Teachers

Correction of Postural Deformities through Yoga Asana

State and Trait Anxiety Among Elite Kabaddi Players:
A Comparative Analysis between Male and Female Athletes

Analytical Study of Selected Physical Fitness Parameters between
Government and Private School Going Children of Haryana

Effect of Plyometric Training on Body Composition of
Kabaddi Players

Transnational Organized Crime Criminology: An Analysis

Bid-Rigging as an Anti-competitive Agreement under
The Competition Act, 2002: A Study

Revenge Pornography: Undressing the Concept

ATISHAY KALIT

Rachna Purohit 338
Dr. Samson R. Victor

Neepa Bharucha 345
Dr. Sarita Singh 349

Dr. Gyanendra Kumar Rout

Nivethana Elangovan 359
Dr. K. Sambath Rani

Styne Joseph 365
Prof (Dr.) Sajna Jaleel

Monika Thakwani 373
Dr. Anjana Verma

RRIRCIEY 384
<. I A

Parveen Kumar 388
Parveen Kumar

Vishal Kumar 394
Dr. Kuldeep Nara

Bijender 398
Kuldeep Nara

Satish Malik

Gomati Devi 407
Ashok Malik

Satish Kumar

Reena 414
Dr. Swati Chaudhary

Jai Prakash 418
J.P. Bhukar

Deepak Kumar 424
Sandeep Dhull

Kuldeep Nara

Aishwarya Pandey 432

Prof. (Dr.) J.P. Yadav
Dr. K. A. Pandey

Anuj Kumar Sinha 439
Prof. (Dr.) Ashok Kumar
Pandey

Dr. Himani Bisht 447



Contents

66.

67.
68.
69.

70.
71.

72.

73.

74.
75.

76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

81.

32.

83.

Reproductive Rights and Women’s Health

Right to Privacy: The Conceptual and Legal Journey in India
Analysis of E-Commerce via Competition Law in India

Legislator’s Privileges vis-a-vis Safeguarding Legislature’s
Property in India: An Analysis

An Analysis of Growth and Performance of Minimum Support Price
The Impact of Inflation and GDP on India’s Stock Market Returns

RN T H TOEA e ST S U fawero

foer # wfecteti =i yumfe i & fafi= srem

Religion in a Secular Age: Kierkegaard’s Perspective

Impact of Social Factors on Nutritional Status and Dietary Habits
among Primary School Going Children

A Study on Challenges faced by Consumers during Online Shopping

TETCT T Sou WetHeR foreneral # g foemhl & T
3T T TR o ST

wHfoRa wforegeti o Sl # sTearaeh godl i STTaveshdl T
EISIRE|

Secularism and the Role of the State : An Analysis of the Debate
on the Hijab Ban in India and France

Women’s Representation Through Reservation : An Analysis
of Women Reservation Bills

A TR W ARG AT J&79Td U 9&Tdd Ued
WIfCTRIST & FHTEST Sl eI TS

Need for Quality Education

Piyush
Prof. (Dr.) Nitu Nawal

Dr. Girish Kulkarni
Dr. Vijayata G. Uikey

Dr. Pradeep Kumar
Pandey

Sunil Phougat

Dr. Pravin Pundalik
Rajguru

<9k FHN

TRy g

. () o | RA

Konsam Romabati

Sukanya Chakravorty
Pratima Gond
Manisha

Aishwarya Das

Ms. Savita
Dr. Varsha Goel
Dr. Parmod Kumar

fm wfere
<. I A
4t TSira s
<. stfhar S=
Aadya Mishra

Rida Khan

Awfa Fem S

vii

454

462
466
471

477
483

492

498

502
507

517

524

528

534

545

559

Aafa o, <. gua o aea

CENE]
e ot
. e

Dr. Mala Sharma

564

568



viii

34.

85.

86.

87.

38.

89.

90.

91.

Evaluation of Mudra Yojana Regarding the Development of
Women Entreprencurs

Aipan : A Geometric Folk Culture of the Hill Side

Trarsitet 9t o ST ‘3 Tt H Afgeneti o feufa
IR YS9 H derErdt Tt yomedt: a9 wEem

Comparative Study of Anxiety Level of Individual Sports and
Team Game Players

Parallel Extension of Hierarchy of Needs: Context of
Contemporary Socio-economic Changes

The Human-Nature Predicament in Bacigalupi’s Science Fiction:

An Ecocritical Reading of “The Tamarisk Hunter” and
“The Calorie Man”

it Afectet #t so= foen # I SiR gaR # TR &t
ofTem

ATISHAY KALIT

Divya Mahadule
Dr. Shiney Chib

Prof. (Dr.) Anju
Choudhary

Dr. Satakshi Choudhary
. 3TEIT TR

=1, foelia AR

T O AT

Joginder Singh
Dr. Rohit

Dr. Mahesh Bhaskar
Mr. Rustum Darade
Dr. Yuvraj Nalwade

Manjul Jagotra

~

IS FAR A0S
. <o g9E e

572

577

582

586

595

599

607

614



