CO-EDITOR'S NOTE

Date: July 20, 2023

Dear Readers.

It is with great pleasure and enthusiasm that I welcome you to the latest edition of the Atishay Kalit Journal. As the Co-Editor-in-Chief, I am delighted to present to you an assortment of inventive research articles, thought-provoking analyses, and innovative contributions from distinguished scholars and researchers around the country.

This issue is a demonstration of the commitment of our contributors, reviewers, and editorial board members who continually strive for excellence in advancing knowledge within their respective fields. Their dedication to rigour and integrity ensures that each publication in Atishay Kalit upholds the highest standards of academic research and knowledge.

In this volume, we are privileged to showcase an array of research papers covering diverse disciplines, addressing critical issues, and presenting fresh perspectives. The contents range from fundamental theoretical explorations to practical applications with real-world implications. It is our hope that this compilation will not only expand the boundaries of existing knowledge but also inspire future researchers, scholars and the academic community for further investigation and engagement in these areas of research.

As we continue to evolve, we are continuously refining our review processes and adopting best practices to maintain the integrity and quality of the articles we publish by plagiarism report, authors are responsible for their work with integrity. We encourage transparency and fairness in peer review, providing constructive feedback to authors to enhance their contributions and foster intellectual growth.

I would like to express my heartfelt gratitude to our esteemed reviewers who devote their time and expertise to critically assess the submissions, offering valuable insights that elevate the quality of the published work. Your dedication to maintaining the high standards of academic integrity is pivotal to the success of Atishavkalit.

Furthermore, I extend my appreciation to the authors for entrusting us with their research. Your efforts are shaping the future of academia and leaving a lasting impact on your respective fields.

To our readers, thank you for your continued support and interest in Atishaykalit. Your enthusiasm and engagement inspire us to strive for excellence in serving the academic community.

Finally, I invite researchers, scholars, and academics from all disciplines to submit their original research works with publication expenses to Atishay Kalit in the given timeline for Lotus and Rose issue. For more details contact: ritapratap52@gmail.com or +91-9314631852. By sharing your insights and discoveries with us, you contribute to the vibrant exchange of ideas and the advancement of knowledge across the globe.

Thank you for being an integral part of our academic journey. We look forward to your continued participation and support as we endeavour to make Atishay Kalit an even more influential platform for scholarly discourse.

Wishing you an insightful and rewarding reading experience.

Sincerely, **Dr. Shashi Goel** Co-Editor-in-Chief, Atishay Kalit UGC Care Approved

CONTENTS

	Co-editor's Note	Dr. Shashi Goel	ii
1.	Analyzing Core Objective of Reservation in India: Representation vs. Poverty Eradication	Dr. Vinod Kumar Yadav Dr. Tade Sangdo	1
2.	A Correlational Study of HR Metrics and Organizational Performance	Mr. Amarnath Bhimanatham Dr. Subramaniam Seshan Iye	
3.	A Review Based Analysis of Effects of Psychological Contract on Organizational Commitment among Permanent & Temporary Teachers in Higher Educational Institutions	Rupam Jyoti Deka Dr. Anil Kumar Srivastav	18
4.	SBI Mutual Fund Investments and It's Performance: A Critical Study of Financial Planning of Salaried Class	Ritesh M. Raichana Prof. (Dr.) Bhaskar Lengure	27
5.	A Study of Select Scheduled Commercial Banks' NPA in India Using ABC Analysis	Akansha Tandon Dr. Himanshu Srivastava	34
6.	Vocational and Professional Skills Enrichment and Employability Growth: A Correlational Approach	Kunal Padole Prof. (Dr.) Surya G. Faruk	41
7.	Evaluation of Work from home on Teachers' productivity during lockdown	Neha Goyal Jyotsana Sharma	46
8.	Role of Brand Image With Specific Reference to Packaged Fast Food Products Consumption in Nagpur Metropolitan Area	Kiran Arvind Chandekar Prof. Amrin G.	51
9.	Participation of Artificial Intelligence start up companies in Indian Agriculture sector production	Dr. Vijendra Singh Sikarwar	59
10.	Dynamics of Rural Markets in Gadchiroli District With Specific Reference to Fast Moving Consumer Goods	Kalpita Vartak Dr. A.G. Faruk S.	63
11.	Competency Mapping a Tool of Managing Organizational Output : A Critical Study of Nagpur Based Small Industrial Setups	Mr. Aftab Ali Siddiqui Dr. Waiker, V.	68
12.	Employees Engagement and Retention Planning Assisted by Emotional Intelligence in Nagpur IT Sector	Snehal Kale Dr. Vaishali Rahate	73
13.	The Impact of Foreign Direct Investment on Economic Development in Developing Countries: Challenges, Opportunities, and Future Prospects	Dr. Shakuntla Meena	79
14.	Stock Market Fluctuations and Macroeconomic Variables with Reference to National Stock Exchange of India	Shubham Chavhan Dr. Vinod Waiker	89
15.	Role of Corporate Governance in India: A Review of Literature	Ajay Singh	95

iv ATISHAY KALIT

16.	Explore the Impact of MBA Alumni on the Development and Growth of Alma Mater an Overview	Aarti S. Kulkarni Dr. Yogita Sure	103
17.	A Study of Job Satisfaction among Workers in Uttarakhand Transport Corporation	Dr. Bhanu Pratap Singh Sumit Kumar Singh	110
18.	Integration of Production and Operations Planning for Improving Organisational Effectiveness: A Critical Study	Dr. S.V. Chib Amit Eknathrao Chavan	118
19.	Literature Review on Stress Experienced by Women Teachers in Higher Education in Jaipur, Rajasthan	Dr. Salim Khan Ajit Kumar	125
20.	Impact of Social Media Marketing on Consumer Buying Behaviour of FMCG products with the moderating effect of Brand Consciousness	Dr. Preetha F. James Mrs. Parvathy P.	134
21.	Role of C.S.R. (Corporate Social Responsibility) initiatives of Indian Coal Mining Industry with Special Reference to Maharashtra	Devendra Singh Jadon Dr. Vaishali Rahate	143
22.	A Study on Technopreneurship Awareness Level Amongst the University Students of Guwahati City, Assam	Darshana Devi Panchanan Barman	149
23.	Application of Brick and Mortar Management Strategy in e-business: A Critical Study of Consumers' in Nagpur Region	Dr. Vaishali Rahate Vaibhav Meghe	157
24.	A Study on Occupational Stress among Working Women in Higher Educational Institutions with Special Reference to India	Dr. Ekta Dr. Salim Khan	164
25.	Study of Employees' Training as an Important Factor for Enhancing Organisational Effectiveness in Cement Sector	Ritika Mohta Dr. A.G Surya	169
26.	Circular Economy Entrepreneurship perception leading to Entrepreneurial Intention among student community with special reference to Chennai	Dr. T. Shirmila S. Preetha Carolin	175
27.	Perceived Impact of Agritourism on Farm Economic Standing, Sales and Profits	Premkumar Upare Dr. G.F.N.M.	189
28.	Impact of GST on The Sales of Automobile Industry: With Special Reference to Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.	Miss. Bhavana Srivastava Miss. Akansha Tandon Dr. Himanshu Srivastava	195
29.	Ups and Downs in Stock Market in India Owing to Fluctuations in Economic Factors	Seema F. R. Sheikh S. Gulam Faruk	201
30.	Organizational Climate and Its Corresponding Impact on Attrition in Educational Institutions	Mr. Sasidhar B. Dr. Subramaniam Seshan Iyer	207
31.	Challenges & Expectations of Supply Chain Effectivity in Global Cold Chain Operations	Mr. Santosh Kosarkar Dr. Shiney Vivek Chib	217
32.	A Study on Environmental Effects on Health Care System and Public Health: A High Order PLS Approach	Rohitash Alariya Prof. Mamta Jain	223

Contents

33.	A Study on the Corporate Behaviour towards Green Accounting Practices in India	Mr. Shashikant Madhukar Tajane Dr. Veena Pradip Bhosale	231
34.	Issues and Trends in the Management Education of India, Skill Sets Required for Industry 4.0 in Management Graduates and Improvisation in Teaching Pedagogy as per the Global Requirements	Dr. Amishi Arora Prof. Athar Ali	240
35.	The Role of Economic Empowerment in Mitigating Domestic Violence	Pritee Kishore Dr. Pallavi Singh	247
36.	Impact of COVID-19 on Nifty Constituent Industries with Specific Reference to Pharmaceutical and Consumer Products Industries	Rajat P. Ghorpade Prof. (Dr.) B.L. Lengure	255
37.	Rural Marketing Strategy for Promotion of Fast Moving Consumer Goods in Nagpur District: A Critical Study	Pallavi Chaple Dr. Vinod Waiker	264
38.	Attitude, Belief and Perception the Integral Factors of Consumerism: An Evaluation of Electricity Consumers	Rahul Dhakale A.G.N.M. Surya	269
39.	Self Help Group Micro Finance: An Initiative for Women Empowerment	Jagdish Balkrishna Lohakare Dr. T.K. Gedam	275
40.	Balance Approach between Judicial Activism and Judicial Over-activism	Ranjana Sharma	280
41.	Non performing Assets and Their Impact on Financial Management of Banks	Mr. Srinivasa Rao Mallarapu Dr. V.V. Nagbhidkar	286
42.	Strategies of Banks Concerning Financial Viability of MSMEs	Vinod Wadhai Dr. Neha Garg	295
43.	Adoption of Enterprise Risk and Resources Policies: A Critical Evaluation of Coal Mines	Minakshi Shingne Dr. Subramaniam Seshan Iyer	301
44.	Glass Ceiling and Glass Cliff with Regards to Corresponding Stress on Working Females: An Evaluation	Ms. Kanchan Kishor Tiwari Dr. Shiney Chib	305
45.	The use of Performance Appraisal Results on Employee Motivation in Media and Entertainment Sector in Kerala	Dr. Sujith, A.S.	312
46.	Analysis of Campus Recruitment Drives	Swati P. Doye Dr. S.S. Iyer	317
47.	Exploring the Techno-Pedagogical Competence of Senior Secondary School Teachers: An Empirical Study	Khalid Bashir Hajam Shamim Ahmad	322
48.	A Study of Opinions of Primary School Teachers Regarding "Education without Burden": A Myth or Reality?	Dr. Payal R. Bhatia Mr. Brijeshkumar B. Chaudhari	332

vi ATISHAY KALIT

49.	Teachers Autonomy: A Review of Related Literature	Rachna Purohit Dr. Samson R. Victor	338
50.	Science Education and Philosophy of Science: A Conceptual Frame work	Neepa Bharucha	345
51.	Open Educational Resources: A Paradigm Shift in the Educational Practices of Higher Education	Dr. Sarita Singh Dr. Gyanendra Kumar Rou	349 ıt
52.	A Study on Audio Based Tactile Model (ABT) in learning Human Organ System among Children with Visual Impairment	Nivethana Elangovan Dr. K. Sambath Rani	359
53.	Cognitive Structure and Teaching-Learning Process: A Systematic Review	Styne Joseph Prof (Dr.) Sajna Jaleel	365
54.	Webquest: Learning and Leading with Technology	Monika Thakwani Dr. Anjana Verma	373
55.	बूंदी जिले के विद्यालयों में अध्ययनरत् दिव्यांग विद्यार्थियों की विद्यालयी समस्याओं का अध्ययन (विशिष्ट शिक्षक प्रशिक्षणार्थियों के दृष्टिकोण में)	रीना राठौड़ डॉ. पूनम मिश्रा	384
56.	An Empirical Gender Based Study on The Physical Activity Among Rural and Urban Government School Teachers in Haryana	Parveen Kumar Parveen Kumar	388
57.	Opinion Rating Survey of Eminent Athlete and Arjun Awardee SH. Shakti Singh as a person	Vishal Kumar Dr. Kuldeep Nara	394
58.	Factor Associated with Teaching Aptitude in Physical Education Teachers	Bijender Kuldeep Nara Satish Malik	398
59.	Correction of Postural Deformities through Yoga Asana	Gomati Devi Ashok Malik Satish Kumar	407
60.	State and Trait Anxiety Among Elite Kabaddi Players: A Comparative Analysis between Male and Female Athletes	Reena Dr. Swati Chaudhary	414
61.	Analytical Study of Selected Physical Fitness Parameters between Government and Private School Going Children of Haryana	Jai Prakash J.P. Bhukar	418
62.	Effect of Plyometric Training on Body Composition of Kabaddi Players	Deepak Kumar Sandeep Dhull Kuldeep Nara	424
63.	Transnational Organized Crime Criminology: An Analysis	Aishwarya Pandey Prof. (Dr.) J.P. Yadav Dr. K.A. Pandey	432
64.	Bid-Rigging as an Anti-competitive Agreement under The Competition Act, 2002: A Study	Anuj Kumar Sinha Prof. (Dr.) Ashok Kumar Pandey	439
65.	Revenge Pornography: Undressing the Concept	Dr. Himani Bisht	447

Contents				
66.	Reproductive Rights and Women's Health	Piyush Prof. (Dr.) Nitu Nawal	454	
67.	Right to Privacy: The Conceptual and Legal Journey in India	Dr. Girish Kulkarni	462	
68.	Analysis of E-Commerce via Competition Law in India	Dr. Vijayata G. Uikey	466	
69.	Legislator's Privileges vis-a-vis Safeguarding Legislature's Property in India: An Analysis	Dr. Pradeep Kumar Pandey	471	
70.	An Analysis of Growth and Performance of Minimum Support Price	Sunil Phougat	477	
71.	The Impact of Inflation and GDP on India's Stock Market Returns	Dr. Pravin Pundalik Rajguru	483	
72.	हरियाणा राज्य में प्रधानमंत्री फसल बीमा योजना का एक विश्लेषण	दीपक कुमार सुनील फौगाट	492	
73.	बिहार में महिलाओं की प्रशासनिक सहभागिता के विभिन्न आयाम	सौरभ सुमन प्रो. (डॉ.) विनय सोरेन	498	
74.	Religion in a Secular Age: Kierkegaard's Perspective	Konsam Romabati	502	
75.	Impact of Social Factors on Nutritional Status and Dietary Habits among Primary School Going Children	Sukanya Chakravorty Pratima Gond Manisha Aishwarya Das	507	
76.	A Study on Challenges faced by Consumers during Online Shopping	Ms. Savita Dr. Varsha Goel Dr. Parmod Kumar	517	
77.	महात्मा गांधी उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालयों में कार्यरत शिक्षकों के सम्मुख आने वाली समस्याओं का अध्ययन	रिंग दाधिच डॉ. पूनम मिश्रा	524	
78.	समेकित प्रशिक्षुओं के संदर्भ में अध्यापक मूल्यों की आवश्यकता एवं प्रासंगिकता	श्री रंजीत सिंह डॉ. अमिता जैन	528	
79.	Secularism and the Role of the State : An Analysis of the Debate on the Hijab Ban in India and France	Aadya Mishra	534	
80.	Women's Representation Through Reservation : An Analysis of Women Reservation Bills	Rida Khan	545	
81.	माध्यमिक स्तर पर अध्ययनरत लैंगिक पक्षपात एंव पक्षपात रहित बालिकाओं के समायोजन का तुलनात्मक अध्ययन	श्रीमित नीलम जैन श्रीमित प्रो. डॉ. सुमन लता याद	559 ব	
82.	स्वतंत्रता सेनानी श्री भूरादास कामड़ मानवता की संकल्पना	धर्मराज सुनीता वर्मा डॉ. कविता	564	
83.	Need for Quality Education	Dr. Mala Sharma	568	

,			
84.	Evaluation of Mudra Yojana Regarding the Development of Women Entrepreneurs	Divya Mahadule Dr. Shiney Chib	572
85.	Aipan : A Geometric Folk Culture of the Hill Side	Prof. (Dr.) Anju Choudhary Dr. Satakshi Choudhary	577
86.	गीतांजिल श्री के उपन्यास 'रेत समाधि' में महिलाओं की स्थिति	डॉ. अल्पना सक्सेना	582
87.	उत्तर प्रदेश में पंचायती राज प्रणाली: चुनौतियाँ व समाधान	डॉ. दिलीप कुमार सुरेश चन्द्र यादव	586
88.	Comparative Study of Anxiety Level of Individual Sports and Team Game Players	Joginder Singh Dr. Rohit	595
89.	Parallel Extension of Hierarchy of Needs: Context of Contemporary Socio-economic Changes	Dr. Mahesh Bhaskar Mr. Rustum Darade Dr. Yuvraj Nalwade	599
90.	The Human-Nature Predicament in Bacigalupi's Science Fiction: An Ecocritical Reading of "The Tamarisk Hunter" and "The Calorie Man"	Manjul Jagotra	607
91.	आदिवासी महिलाओं की उच्च शिक्षा में चुनौती और सुधार में सरकार की भूमिका	अनुज कुमार पाण्डेय डॉ. देवी प्रसाद सिंह	614